
Route Morning Afternoon
Annual 

Subsidised 
Fees*

Melrose Route 7:12am

7:25am

7:38am

7:48am 

7:55am

8.05am

8:30am

Car Park near Institute, Melrose                                                                                    

Murraytown   

Wirrabara Farm Service                                                                     

Stone Hut                                                                        

Corner North Tce and Herbert St, Laura

Richard’s    

St Mark’s College
 

3:25pm

4:05pm

4:12pm

4:20pm

4:35pm 

4:50pm

St Mark’s College

Corner North Tce and Herbert St, Laura 

Stone Hut

Institute, Wirrabara

Murraytown    

Car Park near Institute, Melrose     

$786.00  
per year

Gladstone 
Route

7:55am

8:30am

Gladstone Town Hall      

St Mark’s College                               
            

3:25pm

4:00pm

St Mark’s College                

Gladstone Town Hall

$462.00  
per year

Jamestown 
Route

7:30am

7:40am

7:55am

8:30am

Jamestown Town Hall    

Caltowie Park

Gladstone Town Hall

St Mark’s College   
 

3:25pm

4:00pm

4:17pm

4:35pm

St Mark’s College 

Gladstone Town Hall

Caltowie Town Hall  

Jamestown Town Hall

$767.00  
per year

Laura 
Route

7:55am

8:05am

8:30am

Corner North Tce and Herbert St, Laura

Richard’s    

St Mark’s College     
 

3:25pm

4:00pm

Bosco (Secondary) Campus

Corner North Tce and Herbert St, Laura            

$472.00  
per year

Redhill  
Route

7:40am

7:50am

8:00am 

8:30am

Corner of Ellis St and River Tce, Redhill  
Parking Bay (off Clement’s Gap Road), 
Merriton

Adelaide Sq, Crystal Brook

St Mark’s College 

3:25pm

4:00pm

4:10pm

4:25pm

St Mark’s College 

Adelaide Sq, Crystal Brook

Parking Bay (off Clement’s Gap Road), 
Merriton

Corner of Ellis St and River Tce, Redhill

$591.00  
per year

Crystal Brook 
Route

8:00am 
8:30am

Adelaide Sq, Crystal Brook

St Mark’s College 

3:25pm

4:00pm

St Mark’s College                 

Adelaide Sq, Crystal Brook

$462.00  
per year

Port  
Broughton
Route

7:45am

7:55am

8:25am

Skate Park, Port Broughton

Clements Gap              

St Mark’s College  

3:25pm

4:00pm

4:10pm

St Mark’s College 
Clement’s Gap

Skate Park, Port Broughton

$647.00  
per year

Fisherman’s  
Bay
Route

7:30pm

7:45am

7:55am

8:25am

Boat Ramp, Fisherman’s Bay

Skate Park, Port Broughton

Clements Gap              

St Mark’s College 

3:25pm

4:00pm

4:10pm 

4:25pm

St Mark’s College 
Clement’s Gap

Skate Park, Port Broughton 

Boat Ramp, Fisherman’s Bay

$658.00  
per year

    College Buses
College Chartered Bus Service

College chartered buses arrive and depart from Bosco Campus. 
Primary students who travel to St Mark’s College on a one of the below bus routes take an additional bus from 
Bosco Campus to Benedict Campus in the morning and from Benedict Campus to Bosco Campus in the afternoon.

* The annual subsidised bus fee equates to between $3-$4 per day (which is a similar cost to a Port Pirie town bus ticket).  
This is an 80% discount on bus costs, with the discount provided by the Government (60%) and St Mark’s College (20%).

COLLEGE BUSES



COLLEGE BUSES

Catholic Education South Australia continues to work with State Government to enable equitable access to 
school buses for children attending Catholic schools in regional South Australia.

Families who access a school-managed bus service and who reside more than 5km from their nearest regional 
Catholic school will receive a subsidy worth 60% of the annual cost of accessing the school bus, thanks to a grant 
from the government.

Our school will ensure that any family who has students attending this school who qualify for the bus subsidy will 
receive this discount.

Wherever possible, funding will also be allocated to address issues that may exist for individual families in order 
to support their children in accessing transport to and from school.

Existing arrangements will continue for any children who currently access government school buses.

We hope that this confirmation of continued subsidy support, together with recent Catholic Education SA 
commitments to make Catholic schooling more affordable and accessible to all, will be well received.

Location/s Bus Route Fees Contact

Napperby 

Port Davis 

Port  
Germein 

Wandearah  

Warnertown

• Departs Napperby, Port Davis, Port Germein,  
Wandearah or Warnertown and travels to John 
Pirie Secondary School (JPSS)

• Swap bus to travel to St Mark’s College
• Depart St Mark’s College and travel to JPSS
• Swap bus to travel to Napperby, Port Davis,  

Port Germein, Wandearah or Warnertown

Note: 
• College students may be also be able to access 

the free DfE buses service. However, such 
travel is subject to there being available room 
on the bus and that the buses are not involved 
in additional travel to the College. 

• Parents/caregivers must complete an 
application form before their child uses 
one of these school buses for the first time. 
Application forms are available from JPSS.

The DfE bus route is subject to reviews and change. 

This bus provides a free 
service to John Pirie 
Secondary School, however 
the journey from JPSS to 
St Mark’s College is based 
on a pay to ride service and 
public transport rates as 
detailed below.

John Pirie  
Secondary 
School

8632 0400

Port Pirie A public transport bus service is also available 
around Port Pirie, commencing at 8.00am.

3.25pm  Depart from Benedict (Primary) Campus                    
3.30pm Depart from Bosco (Secondary) Campus                                                                     

Tickets can be purchased 
from the Port Pirie Bus 
Service (in office or over the 
phone) or onboard the bus:
• Single $1.30
• Round Trip $2.60
• 10 trip $11.00 
• Term Pass $90.00

Port Pirie 
Bus Service 

8632 2666

0417 802 134

Other Bus Service

Subsidised Transport Costs for school buses


