

College Chartered Bus Service

College chartered buses arrive and depart from Bosco Campus.

Primary students who travel to St Mark's College on a one of the below bus routes take an additional bus from Bosco Campus to Benedict Campus in the morning and from Benedict Campus to Bosco Campus in the afternoon.

Route	Mornin		Afterno		Annual Subsidised Fees*
Melrose Route	7:12am	Car Park near Institute, Melrose	3:25pm	St Mark's College	\$786.00
	7:25am	Murraytown	4:05pm	Corner North Tce and Herbert St, Laura	per year
	7:38am	Wirrabara Farm Service	4:12pm	Stone Hut	
	7:48am	Stone Hut	4:20pm	Institute, Wirrabara	
	7:55am	Corner North Tce and Herbert St, Laura	4:35pm	Murraytown	
	8.05am	Richard's	4:50pm	Car Park near Institute, Melrose	
	8:30am	St Mark's College			
Gladstone Route	7:55am	Gladstone Town Hall	3:25pm	St Mark's College	\$462.00
	8:30am	St Mark's College	4:00pm	Gladstone Town Hall	per year
Jamestown Route	7:30am	Jamestown Town Hall	3:25pm	St Mark's College	\$767.00
	7:40am	Caltowie Park	4:00pm	Gladstone Town Hall	per year
	7:55am	Gladstone Town Hall	4:17pm	Caltowie Town Hall	
	8:30am	St Mark's College	4:35pm	Jamestown Town Hall	
Laura Route	7:55am	Corner North Tce and Herbert St, Laura	3:25pm	Bosco (Secondary) Campus	\$472.00
	8:05am	Richard's	4:00pm	Corner North Tce and Herbert St, Laura	per year
	8:30am	St Mark's College			
Redhill	7:40am	Corner of Ellis St and River Tce, Redhill	3:25pm	St Mark's College	\$591.00
Route	7:50am	Parking Bay (off Clement's Gap Road),	4:00pm	Adelaide Sq, Crystal Brook	per year
		Merriton	4:10pm	Parking Bay (off Clement's Gap Road),	
	8:00am	Adelaide Sq, Crystal Brook		Merriton	
	8:30am	St Mark's College	4:25pm	Corner of Ellis St and River Tce, Redhill	
Crystal Brook Route	8:00am	Adelaide Sq, Crystal Brook	3:25pm	St Mark's College	\$462.00
	8:30am	St Mark's College	4:00pm	Adelaide Sq, Crystal Brook	per year
Port Broughton Route	7:45am	Skate Park, Port Broughton	3:25pm	St Mark's College	\$647.00
	7:55am	Clements Gap	4:00pm	Clement's Gap	per year
	8:25am	St Mark's College	4:10pm	Skate Park, Port Broughton	
Fisherman's Bay Route	7:30pm	Boat Ramp, Fisherman's Bay	3:25pm	St Mark's College	\$658.00
	7:45am	Skate Park, Port Broughton	4:00pm	Clement's Gap	per year
	7:55am	Clements Gap	4:10pm	Skate Park, Port Broughton	
	8:25am	St Mark's College	4:25pm	Boat Ramp, Fisherman's Bay	

^{*}The annual subsidised bus fee equates to between \$3-\$4 per day (which is a similar cost to a Port Pirie town bus ticket). This is an 80% discount on bus costs, with the discount provided by the Government (60%) and St Mark's College (20%).

Other Bus Service

Location/s	Bus Route	Fees	Contact
Napperby Port Davis Port Germein Wandearah Warnertown	 Departs Napperby, Port Davis, Port Germein, Wandearah or Warnertown and travels to John Pirie Secondary School (JPSS) Swap bus to travel to St Mark's College Depart St Mark's College and travel to JPSS Swap bus to travel to Napperby, Port Davis, Port Germein, Wandearah or Warnertown Note: College students may be also be able to access the free DfE buses service. However, such travel is subject to there being available room on the bus and that the buses are not involved in additional travel to the College. Parents/caregivers must complete an application form before their child uses one of these school buses for the first time. Application forms are available from JPSS. 	This bus provides a free service to John Pirie Secondary School, however the journey from JPSS to St Mark's College is based on a pay to ride service and public transport rates as detailed below.	John Pirie Secondary School 8632 0400
Port Pirie	The DfE bus route is subject to reviews and change. A public transport bus service is also available	Tickets can be purchased	Port Pirie
) or trute	around Port Pirie, commencing at 8.00am.	from the Port Pirie Bus Service (in office or over the	Bus Service
	3.25pm Depart from Benedict (Primary) Campus 3.30pm Depart from Bosco (Secondary) Campus	phone) or onboard the bus: • Single \$1.30	8632 2666
		Round Trip \$2.6010 trip \$11.00Term Pass \$90.00	0417802134

Subsidised Transport Costs for school buses

Catholic Education South Australia continues to work with State Government to enable equitable access to school buses for children attending Catholic schools in regional South Australia.

Families who access a school-managed bus service and who reside more than 5km from their nearest regional Catholic school will receive a subsidy worth 60% of the annual cost of accessing the school bus, thanks to a grant from the government.

Our school will ensure that any family who has students attending this school who qualify for the bus subsidy will receive this discount.

Wherever possible, funding will also be allocated to address issues that may exist for individual families in order to support their children in accessing transport to and from school.

Existing arrangements will continue for any children who currently access government school buses.

We hope that this confirmation of continued subsidy support, together with recent Catholic Education SA commitments to make Catholic schooling more affordable and accessible to all, will be well received.